ORIGINAL PAPER
Physicochemical Properties, Anti-Adhesion Effect against S. mutans,
and Resistance to Mucin Adsorption of Dental Resins Contained
Synthesized Silicone Methacrylates
Hui Tong1
& Muzi Liao2
& Xiangya Huang2
& Fang Liu1

resin sized 1.0 mm × Φ15 mm was used to measure the den-
sity after polymerization. The density of cured resin was mea-
sured 24 h later after light curing.
Fig. 1 Synthesis route of SMAs
Table 1 Composition of dental
resin system with SMA-ME or
SMA-MEO
Resin system Components (wt.%)
SMA-
ME
SMA-
MEO
Bis-
GMA
TEGDMA CQ DMAEMA
SMA-ME-10% 10 0 44.3 44.3 0.7 0.7
SMA-ME-20% 20 0 39.3 39.3 0.7 0.7
SMA-ME-30% 30 0 34.3 34.3 0.7 0.7
SMA-MEO-10% 0 10 44.3 44.3 0.7 0.7
SMA-MEO-20% 0 20 39.3 39.3 0.7 0.7
SMA-MEO-30% 0 30 34.3 34.3 0.7 0.7
Silicon (2022) 14:5835–5845 5837
Then, volumetric shrinkage (VS) was calculated according
to the following formula:
VS ¼ ρc−ρu